## 502518572 10/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD LEE SCHOELKOPF	09/30/2013
SCOTT G. STROBEL	10/01/2013
EVANGELIO M. FRANCO	09/13/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGRESSIVE SPECIALTY GLASS
Street Address:	123 WHITING STREET, SUITE R
City:	PLAINVILLE
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06062

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461456

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jpitre@intprop.com
Correspondent Name: JACKIE PITRE

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG. 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6462-01100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC B. MEYERTONS
Signature:	/Eric B. Meyertons/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0754

# ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Progressive Specialty Glass (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 123 Whiting Street, Suite R, Plainville, Connecticut 06062 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/461,456 filled on July 23, 2013, and is entitled "NOVELTY STOCKINGED LEG BEVERAGE CONTAINER", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued natents which have been applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing all hours and on the in-

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

GRANT THE ASSIGNEE the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

TO BE undersigned and	BINDING on the beirs, assigns a extend to the successors, assigns a	, representatives and successors of the
•	hell conf	9(30/1)
(Signature) Name: R	<del>L.U.</del> onald Lee Schoelkopf	Date: <u>243.433</u>
personany appea subscribed to the	red Konsid Lee Schoelkoof, know	this <u>30</u> day of <u>sofember</u> , 2013, in to me to be the person whose name is ledge to me that he executed the same of therein expressed.
[SEAL]	COMMONWEALTH OF PERINSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Ann Bergdoll, Notary Public. Fairview Twp., York County My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2013  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	- Dex Beignoll Notary
(Signature)	wt 6 Starke	Date: 10/1/13
BEFORE personally appear subscribed to the	out G. Strobel  ME, the undersigned authority, on ed. Scott. G. Strobel, known to foregoing instrument and acknowle or the purposes and consideration to	me to be the person whose name is
· 建模型 · 建模型		James C. Sullino
[SEAL]		Notary
		PAMELA C. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2017

(Signature)	Janeo Marie Carlos Carl	Date:	7/13/13
BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Evangelic subscribed to the foregoing insthis own free will for the purpos	trument and acknowledge to	to be the person on that he ex	i amon espring nos
		La Codi	elle i
		Nota	IV.

[SEAL]

PAMELA C. SULLIVAN NOTARY PUBLIC CONNECTICUT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2017

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, IX 78767-0398

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 10/02/2013**